RESOLUTION NO. __ 27060

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 RELATIVE TO THE SPORTS FIELD
RENOVATION AT MONTAGUE PARK WITH INTEGRATED
STRUCTURAL SERVICES, INC. WHICH CHANGE ORDER
INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FORTY-TWO
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND 79/100
DOLLARS ($42,154.79), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-TWO AND 14/100 DOLLARS
($189,792.14),

BE [T RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 relative to the
sports field renovation at Montague Park with Integrated Structural Services, Inc. which change
order increases the contract amount by $42,154.79, for a revised contract amount of
$189,792.14.

ADOPTED:  April 10 2012

fmms



